## UNITED STATES ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY REGION III

In the Matter of:	:	CONSENT AGREEMENT
<b>Chesapeake Appalachia, LLC</b> 6100 N. Western Avenue Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73118,	:	Proceedings Pursuant to Section 112(r) and 113 of the Clean Air Act, 42 U.S.C. §§ 7412(r) and 7413
Respondent.	:	Docket No.: CAA-03-2012-0181
Holden Compressor Station Mine 7 and 8 Sulfur Springs Road Holden, West Virginia 25625,	:	RECE PEGIONAL HE EPA REGIONI
Kermit Compressor Station 262 Virginia Avenue Kermit, West Virginia 25674,	: :	ARING C
Smokehouse Compressor Station 68 Compressor Station Road Chapmanville, West Virginia 25508,	::	LERN PA
Facilities.	:	

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

I hereby certify that the original and one copy of the foregoing Consent Agreement and Final Order ("CAFO") in the above-captioned matter have been filed with the EPA Region III Regional Hearing Clerk and that copies of the CAFO were sent via UPS to:

Chesapeake Energy Corporation Attention: Shyla Blackketter Dwyer 6100 N. Western Avenue Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73118

I further certify that I have sent a copy of the CAFO by electronic pdf to Respondent's Counsel, Shyla Blackketter Dwyer, on this day.

Date

3 White

Alexandra L. Whittaker U.S. Environmental Protection Agency, Region III